
1-800-222-8785 

www.masterack.com

Page 1 of 8 

RM470973 Rev 1 

METRIS PARTITION 
02K870KP 

BEFORE INSTALLATION PLEASE REVIEW THIS ENTIRE DOCUMENT, 
UNTIL YOU ARE COMPLETELY FAMILIAR WITH ALL STEPS BEFORE BEGINNING. A “PRACTICE RUN” OF THESE STEPS / PROCEDURES 

MAY BE HELPFUL TO ASSIST YOU IN FAMILIARIZING YOURSELF THOROUGHLY, AND AVOIDING COSTLY ERRORS. 

METRIS PARTITION 

 

7/16  SOCKET 

M10  SOCKET 

A I R  /  H A N D  R A T C H E T

Recommended Tools 

Hardware 

1/4-20  

PRE-BULB PLUSNUT PLUSNUT TOOL 

1/4-20 x 1.25 

HWH SCREW 

1/4-20 

E-STOP NUT

1/4 

LOCK WASHER 
1/4 FLAT 

WASHER 

7/16 & 7/8 COMBO 

WRENCHES  

DRILL MOTOR 

TORQUE WRENCH 

AWL 

1” HOLE SAW 

3/8 DRILL BIT 

1/4-20 x 1.50 

HHC SCREW 
(USE WITH PLUSNUT TOOL) 

1/4-20 x .75 

CARRIAGE BOLT 
1/4-20 x .75 

HWH SCREW 

http://www.masterack.com/


Page 2 of 8 

RM470973 Rev 1 

METRIS PARTITION 
02K870KP 

PASSENGER SIDE / UPPER  
PARTITION PANEL  

P/N-02K873

PASSENGER SIDE / LOWER 
PARTITION PANEL  

P/N-02M111

DRIVERS SIDE / UPPER  
PARTITION PANEL  

P/N-02K872

DRIVERS SIDE / LOWER  
PARTITION PANEL  

P/N-02M112

PASSENGER SIDE / UPPER  
ATTACHMENT PANEL  

P/N-02M114

BOTTOM BRACKET 
P/N-02M110

PASSENGER SIDE / UPPER  
ATTACHMENT PANEL  

P/N-02M114

BOTTOM BRACKET 
P/N-02M110

1-800-222-8785 

www.masterack.com

http://www.masterack.com/


Page 3 of 8 

RM470973 Rev 1 

METRIS PARTITION 
02K870KP 

*** IN THIS LOCATION 

HEAD OF BOLT FACING 

OUT OF VEHICLE 

*** IN THIS LOCATION 

HEAD OF BOLT FACING 

OUT OF VEHICLE 

ASSEMBLE DRIVERS and PASSENGER SIDE 
UPPER and LOWER PARTITION PANELS 
AS SHOWN USING: 

(8) 1/4-20 x .75 CARRIAGE BOLTS

(8) 1/4 FLAT WASHERS

(8) 1/4-20 E-STOP NUTS
TORQUE SETTING: 

Size – 1/4 = 7 – 9.5 Ft.-Lbs. 

1-800-222-8785 

www.masterack.com

http://www.masterack.com/


Page 4 of 8 

RM470973 Rev 1 

METRIS PARTITION 
02K870KP 

ASSEMBLE DRIVERS and PASSENGER SIDE 
PARTITION PANEL ASSEMBLIES 
AS SHOWN USING: 

(6) 1/4-20 x .75 CARRIAGE BOLTS

(6) 1/4 FLAT WASHERS

(6) 1/4-20 E-STOP NUTS

TORQUE SETTING: 

Size – 1/4 = 7 – 9.5 Ft.-Lbs. 

1-800-222-8785 

www.masterack.com

http://www.masterack.com/


Page 5 of 8 

RM470973 Rev 1 

METRIS PARTITION 
02K870KP 

ATTACH LEFT and RIGHT CENTER BRACKETS 
AS SHOWN USING: 
(2) 1/4-20 x .75 HWH SCREWS

(2) 1/4 FLAT WASHERS

(2) 1/4-20 E-STOP NUTS

TORQUE SETTING: 

Size – 1/4 = 7 – 9.5 Ft.-Lbs. 

ATTACH LEFT and RIGHT BOTTOM BRACKETS 
AS SHOWN USING: 
(2) 1/4-20 x .75 HWH SCREWS

(2) 1/4 FLAT WASHERS

(2) 1/4-20 E-STOP NUTS

1-800-222-8785 

www.masterack.com

http://www.masterack.com/


Page 6 of 8 

RM470973 Rev 1 

METRIS PARTITION 
02K870KP 

 

SECURE AT LEFT and RIGHT CENTER BRACKETS  
AS SHOWN USING: 

(2) 1/4-20 x 1.25 HWH SCREWS

(2) 1/4 LOCK WASHERS

(2) 1/4-20 PLUS NUTS

INSTALLED 1/4-20 PLUS NUT 

AT LEFT and RIGHT CENTER BRACKETS 

NOTCH PILLAR TRIM AS SHOWN HERE 

and INSTALL PLUSNUTS (SEE PAGE 7) 

SECURE AT LEFT and RIGHT BOTTOM BRACKETS  
AS SHOWN USING: 

(2) OEM D-RINGS

SECURE AT TOP PANEL  
AS SHOWN USING: 

(4) 1/4-20 x .75 HWH SCREWS

(4) 1/4 LOCK WASHERS

(4) 1/4-20 PLUS NUTS (SEE PAGE 7)

TORQUE SETTING: 

Size – 1/4 = 7 – 9.5 Ft.-Lbs. 

1-800-222-8785 

www.masterack.com

http://www.masterack.com/


Page 7 of 8 

RM470973 Rev 1 

METRIS PARTITION 
02K870KP INSERTING PLUSNUTS

1-800-222-8785 

www.masterack.com

http://www.masterack.com/


3 Year / 36,000 Mile Limited Warranty 

(3) years or 36,000 miles (60,000 KM)


	Warranty Page.pdf
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7


